VS-40MT120PHAPbF
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 26-Jul-2021 1 Document Number: 96762
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
“Half Bridge” MTP Trench IGBT, 75 A
FEATURES

Fig. 23 - S.C. SOA Circuit
Fig. 24 - Switching Loss Circuit
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
1 K
VCC
D.U.T.
0
L
+
-
L
Rg
80 V
D.U.T
1000 V
+
-
D
C
Driver
D.U.T.
900 V
+
-
L
Rg
VCC
Diode clamp/
D.U.T.
D.U.T./
driver
- 5 V
- +
+
-
2 - Current rating (40 = 40 A)
3 - Essential part number
4 - Voltage code (120 = 1200 V)
5 - Speed / type (P = trench IGBT)
6 - Circuit configuration (H = half bridge)
7 - A = Al2O3 DBC substrate
8 - PbF = lead (Pb)-free
Device code
51 32 4 6 7 8
40 MT 120 P H A PbF
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
VS-
VS-40MT120PHAPbF
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 26-Jul-2021 8 Document Number: 96762
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?95175
3, 4